
 

REAch2 Academy Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 08452281. 
Registered office address: Scientia Academy, Mona Road, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire DE13 0UF  

 

Concordia Academy Calendar – 2025/26 

 

Autumn 2025 

 
Monday 1 September  Staff INSET Day – school closed 

Tuesday 2 September   Staff INSET Day – school closed 

Wednesday 3 September  Students return to school  

Monday 27 October to Friday 31 
October 

Half-term holiday    

Monday 3 November  Staff INSET Day – school closed  

Tuesday 4 November Parent Consultation Day – school closed  

Friday 19 December  Students’ last day of term – school closes at 1.30pm 

 

Spring 2026 

 
Monday 5 January  Staff INSET Day – school closed  

Tuesday 6 January Students’ return to school 

Monday 16 February to Friday 
20 February  

Half term holiday  

Monday 23 February Staff INSET Day – school closed  

Tuesday 24 February  Parent Consultation Day – school closed  

Wednesday 25 February  Students return to school  

Friday 27 March  Students’ last day of term – school closes at 1.30pm 

 

Summer 2026 

 
Monday 13 April  Students return to school 

Monday 4 May  Bank Holiday – school closed 

Monday 25 May to Friday 29 
May 

Half term holiday 

Monday 1 June  Students’ return to school   

Monday 20 July  Students’ last day of term – school finishes at 1.30pm 

 

 


